
SPARE PARTS LIST

CHAIN SAWS

351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732,
952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



CHASSIS OG INDDÆKNING 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



CHASSIS OG INDDÆKNING 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 04 79-63 ISOLATOR 1
2 530 04 76-08 SPÆNDEBÅND 1
3 530 04 20-82 FJEDER 1
4 530 01 51-23 SKIVE 1
5 530 01 60-18 SCREW 1
6 530 01 58-43 SCREW 1
7 530 03 61-42 MUFFE 1
8 530 04 75-83 HÅNDTAG 1
9 530 01 59-40 SCREW 1
10 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
13 530 01 43-81 FELLING DOG (incl.14) 1
14 530 01 58-05 SCREW 1
15 530 03 82-38 PLADE 1
16 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
17 530 02 98-50 KÆDEFANGER 1
18 530 01 61-32 BOLT 1
19 530 02 61-19 TILBAGESLAGSVENTIL 1
20 530 03 82-64 PROP 1
21 530 01 08-46 OIL TANK CAP 1
22 530 02 38-17 FJEDER 1
23 530 01 60-80 SCREW 1
24 530 01 58-92 SCREW 1
25 530 04 93-35 STARTAGGREGATHUS 1
26 530 06 92-32 STARTSNOR 1
27 530 05 64-02 HÅNDTAG 1
28 530 02 75-31 FJEDER 1
29 530 03 78-17 SNORHJUL 1
30 530 01 59-20 SCREW 1
31 530 01 61-34 MØTRIK 1
32 530 01 51-27 SKIVE 1
33 530 03 92-09 SVINGHJUL 1
34 530 01 61-33 BOLT 1
35 530 04 71-92 TANK 1
36 530 01 59-22 MØTRIK 1
37 530 02 38-77 NIPPEL 1
38 530 06 92-16 SÆT 1
39 530 04 76-31 GENNEMFØRING 1
40 530 04 76-02 KABEL 1
41 530 04 75-81 HÅNDTAG 1
42 530 01 59-06 SCREW 1
43 530 01 58-86 SCREW 1
44 530 03 60-98 THROTTLE LOCK 1
45 530 03 60-97 THROTTLE TRIGGER 1
46 530 04 20-82 FJEDER 1
47 530 06 95-72 AFBRYDER 1
48 530 04 75-82 HÅNDTAG 1
49 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
50 530 05 32-74 FJEDER 1
51 530 07 13-85 FJEDER 1
52 530 01 58-75 SCREW 1
53 530 04 76-05 KNOP 1
54 530 04 90-05 STYRERING 1
55 530 05 65-96 KRUMTAPHUS (incl. 19---21,34---36) 1
56 530 07 12-59 OLIEPUMPE (Incls. 57,58,60) 1
57 530 03 78-20 SNEKKEGEAR 1
58 530 04 94-77 VINKELRØR 1
59 530 01 60-64 SCREW 1
60 530 01 92-06 TÆTNING 1
61 530 04 76-63 SLANGE (Incl. 62---64) 1
62 530 03 83-73 SLANGE 1
63 530 03 78-21 FILTER 1
64 530 03 01-89 PROP 1
65 530 01 59-07 SKIVE 1
66 530 04 70-61 KOBLINGSTROMLE KPL 1



CHASSIS OG INDDÆKNING 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

67 530 01 56-11 SKIVE 1
68 530 01 49-49 KOBLING 1
69 530 05 47-39 KÆDEBREMSE 1
70 530 01 59-17 MØTRIK 1
71 530 01 58-26 PENNE 1
72 530 03 85-93 HOLDER 1
73 530 06 96-11 HOLDER 1



CHASSIS OG INDDÆKNING 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



CHASSIS OG INDDÆKNING 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 05 96-67 ISOLATOR 1
2 530 04 76-08 SPÆNDEBÅND 1
3 530 05 96-68 FJEDER 1
4 530 01 51-58 SKIVE 1
5 530 01 60-18 SCREW 1
6 530 01 58-43 SCREW 1
7 530 04 75-83 HÅNDTAG 1
8 530 01 59-40 SCREW 1
9 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
12 530 01 43-81 FELLING DOG (Incl. 13) 1
13 530 01 64-39 SCREW 1
14 530 01 61-32 BOLT 1
15 530 03 82-38 PLADE 1
16 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
17 530 02 98-50 KÆDEFANGER 1
18 530 01 61-33 BOLT 1
19 530 05 72-36 TANK 1
20 530 07 16-66 VENTIL 1
21 530 01 61-34 MØTRIK 1
22 530 01 60-80 SCREW 1
23 530 03 78-17 SNORHJUL 1
24 530 01 58-92 SCREW 1
25 530 04 93-35 STARTAGGREGATHUS 1
26 530 06 92-32 STARTSNOR 1
27 530 05 64-02 HÅNDTAG 1
28 530 02 75-31 FJEDER 1
29 530 01 59-20 SCREW 1
30 530 01 51-27 SKIVE 1
31 530 03 91-87 SVINGHJUL KPL 1
32 530 04 71-92 TANK 1
33 530 02 38-77 NIPPEL 1
34 530 06 92-16 SÆT 1
35 530 01 61-49 FJEDER 1
36 530 01 57-75 SCREW 1
37 530 04 75-81 HÅNDTAG 1
38 530 01 58-86 SCREW 1
39 530 01 59-06 SCREW 1
40 530 03 60-98 THROTTLE LOCK 1
41 530 03 60-97 THROTTLE TRIGGER 1
42 530 04 75-82 HÅNDTAG 1
43 - TBD Screw 1
44 - TBD Assy Isolator--lower 1
45 530 07 19-58 FJEDER 1
46 530 01 58-75 SCREW 1
47 530 05 96-68 FJEDER 1
48 530 05 74-73 HÆVEARM 1
49 530 05 74-74 HÆVEARM 1
50 530 04 90-05 STYRERING 1
51 530 01 59-22 MØTRIK 1
52 530 05 87-33 SÆT 1
53 530 01 59-07 SKIVE 1
54 530 04 70-61 KOBLINGSTROMLE KPL 1
55 530 01 56-11 SKIVE 1
56 530 01 49-49 KOBLING 1
57 530 07 12-59 OLIEPUMPE (incl. 58,59,61) 1
58 530 03 78-20 SNEKKEGEAR 1
59 530 04 94-77 VINKELRØR 1
60 530 01 60-64 SCREW 1
61 530 01 92-06 TÆTNING 1
62 530 04 76-63 SLANGE (Incl. 63,64) 1
63 530 03 83-73 SLANGE 1
64 530 05 65-33 NET 1
65 545 13 99-01 KÆDEBREMSE 1
66 530 01 59-17 MØTRIK 1
67 530 01 58-26 PENNE 1
68 530 03 85-93 HOLDER 1
69 530 06 96-11 HOLDER (incl. # 67,68) 1



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 01 61-53 SCREW 1
2 530 07 13-10 ADAPTER 1
3 530 04 72-13 PRIMER 1
4 530 01 57-80 SCREW 1
5 530 09 56-46 FILTER 1
6 530 06 92-47 SLANGE 1
7 530 06 92-16 SÆT 1
8 530 03 55-26 MUFFE 1
9 530 05 41-44 TÆTNING 1
10 952 03 01-50 TÆNDRØR 1
11 530 01 61-36 OVERFALD 1
12 530 04 91-17 KABLAGE KPL 1
13 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
14 530 03 91-67 TÆNDMODUL KPL. 1
15 530 04 74-42 PLADE 1
16 530 03 76-52 DEFLEKTOR 1
17 530 04 98-70 PLADE 1
18 530 01 61-32 BOLT 1
19 530 03 61-03 NET 1
20 530 03 78-13 FLAME PROTECTION 1
21 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
22 530 04 72-07 LYDDÆMPER (Incl. 17--21) 1
23 530 04 70-62 KRUMTAPAKSEL 1
24 530 03 79-35 DÆKSEL 1
25 530 05 63-63 LEJE 1
26 530 02 98-05 STEMPELRING 1
27 530 01 56-97 LÅSERING 1
28 530 06 96-04 STEMPEL (incl. 26--27) 1
29 530 06 96-06 CYLINDER 1
30 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
31 530 01 61-87 SCREW 1
32 530 04 97-00 PARTITION 1
33 530 01 63-86 SCREW 1
34 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1

530 06 97-22 KARBURATOR (WT--391) 1
530 07 16-21 KARBURATOR (WT--625) 1

36 530 04 76-04 HUS 1
37 530 01 61-01 MØTRIK 1
38 530 03 77-93 LUFTFILTER 1
39 530 03 11-35 SKRUENØGLE 1
40 530 06 96-08 PAKNING (incl. 34,30,21) 1

530 05 47-81 MÆRKAT 1



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 01 61-53 SCREW 1
2 530 07 13-10 ADAPTER 1
3 530 04 72-13 PRIMER 1
4 530 01 57-80 SCREW 1
5 530 09 56-46 FILTER 1
6 530 06 92-47 SLANGE 1
7 530 06 92-16 SÆT 1
8 530 03 55-26 MUFFE 1
9 530 05 41-44 TÆTNING 1
10 952 03 01-50 TÆNDRØR 1
11 530 01 61-36 OVERFALD 1
12 530 04 91-17 KABLAGE KPL 1
13 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
14 530 03 91-98 TÆNDMODUL KPL. 1
15 530 04 74-42 PLADE 1
16 530 03 76-52 DEFLEKTOR 1
17 530 04 98-70 PLADE 1
18 530 01 61-32 BOLT 1
19 530 03 61-03 NET 1
20 530 03 78-13 FLAME PROTECTION 1
21 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
22 530 04 72-07 LYDDÆMPER (Incl. 17--21) 1
23 530 04 70-62 KRUMTAPAKSEL 1
24 530 03 79-35 DÆKSEL 1
25 530 05 63-63 LEJE 1
26 530 03 87-29 STEMPELRING 1
27 530 01 56-97 LÅSERING 1
28 530 07 14-08 STEMPEL (incl. 26--27) 1
29 530 07 14-12 CYLINDER 1
30 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
31 530 01 61-87 SCREW 1
32 530 04 97-00 PARTITION 1
33 530 01 63-86 SCREW 1
34 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1

530 06 97-22 KARBURATOR (WT--391) 1
530 07 16-21 KARBURATOR (WT--625) 1

36 530 04 76-04 HUS 1
37 530 01 61-01 MØTRIK 1
38 530 03 77-93 LUFTFILTER 1
39 530 03 11-35 SKRUENØGLE 1
40 530 06 96-08 PAKNING (incl. 34,30,21) 1

530 05 47-81 MÆRKAT 1



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



MOTOR 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 01 61-53 SCREW 1
2 530 05 56-38 ASSEMBLY (includes # 16) 1
3 530 06 92-47 SLANGE 1
4 530 07 18-35 SÆT (incl.#5) 1
5 530 01 57-80 SCREW 1
6 530 09 56-46 FILTER 1
7 530 04 74-42 PLADE 1
8 530 03 91-98 TÆNDMODUL KPL. 1
9 530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
10 530 05 74-75 ASSEMBLY 1
11 530 03 77-93 LUFTFILTER 1
12 530 01 61-01 MØTRIK 1
13 530 05 77-02 ASSEMBLY 1
14 530 03 55-26 MUFFE 1
15 530 05 41-44 TÆTNING 1
16 530 05 56-98 REFLECTOR-HEAT 1
17 952 03 01-50 TÆNDRØR 1
18 530 01 61-36 OVERFALD 1
19 530 01 25-50 CYLINDER 1
20 530 04 98-70 PLADE 1
21 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
22 530 03 78-13 FLAME PROTECTION 1
23 530 03 61-03 NET 1
24 530 01 61-32 BOLT 1
25 530 04 76-31 GENNEMFØRING 1

545 08 18-85 KARBURATOR (Incl. Grommet) 1
27 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
28 530 01 63-86 SCREW 1
29 530 04 97-00 PARTITION 1
30 530 01 61-87 SCREW 1
31 530 06 96-08 PAKNING 1
32 530 03 87-29 STEMPELRING 1
33 530 01 56-97 LÅSERING 1
34 530 07 14-08 STEMPEL (Incl. 32 & 33) 1
35 530 06 96-08 PAKNING (Incl. 21, 27 & 31) 1
36 530 03 11-35 SKRUENØGLE 1
37 530 05 63-63 LEJE 1
38 530 03 79-35 DÆKSEL 1
39 530 04 70-62 KRUMTAPAKSEL 1
40 530 04 72-07 LYDDÆMPER (Incl . 20---24) 1



KARBURATOR DETALJER 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



KARBURATOR DETALJER 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref. Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 03 84-79 NAVKAPSEL 1
2 530 03 84-78 NAVKAPSEL 1
3 530 06 98-26 REPARATIONSSÆT 1
4 530 06 98-44 PAKNING 1



KÆDEBREMSE OG KOBLINGSDÆKSEL 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741,
2008-05



KÆDEBREMSE OG KOBLINGSDÆKSEL 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741,
2008-05
Ref. Reservedels-

nr.
Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

1 530 07 13-47 HÅNDVÆRN 1
2 530 01 59-13 PENNE 1
3 530 01 59-11 SCREW 1
4 530 05 47-41 KNEE LINK 1
5 530 01 62-37 FJEDER 1
6 530 05 22-32 BREMSEBÅND 1
7 530 01 59-10 FJEDER 1
8 530 05 65-31 AKSELTAP 1
9 530 02 98-79 SCREW 1
10 530 02 98-81 AKSELTAP 1
11 530 01 63-84 SCREW 1
12 530 03 85-93 HOLDER 1
13 530 02 98-78 FJEDER 1
14 530 05 47-44 KOBLINGSHUS 1
15 530 03 86-79 DÆKSEL 1
16 530 01 58-26 PENNE 1
17 530 03 85-93 HOLDER 1
18 530 01 61-10 SCREW 1
19 530 01 59-17 MØTRIK 1
20 545 13 99-01 KÆDEBREMSE 1



SERVICEREFERENCE 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05



SERVICEREFERENCE 351, 370, 390, 420, 952801732, 952801802, 952801741, 2008-05

Ref.Reservedels-
nr.

Beskrivelse Bemærkning Stk. SÆT

530 01 58-14 SCREW 1
530 05 32-74 FJEDER 1


